(HA-89-1) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00443 ADOPTED ON JULY 5, 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That the Chairperson of the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego is hereby authorized and empowered to execute an Agreement with Evan Becker to serve as Executive Director for the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego and the San Diego Housing Commission, under the terms and conditions set forth in said Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Deputy Secretary as Document No. 00435.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that expenditures related to this Agreement will be funded annually from the fiscal operating budget of the San Diego Housing Commission and that such expenditure is hereby authorized and approved.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:ps:559 07/01/88 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-89-1